Show #111224: CRCHA Show #9 (11/12/2024-11/17/2024)
110. NRCHA NPBX: Non Pro Boxing Go: C - Shown: 26

Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
$1675.00 1 614 Mik Jagger Elizabeth Poor 295.00 Paul G. Poor
$1340.00 2 753 Moms Stilish Lena Dawn Meinhold 292.50 Andrew Meinhold
$904.50 3T 809 Metallic Flame Serafina Madonna 292.00 Serafina Madonna
$904.50 3T 702 Metallic Freckle McKinley Blake 292.00 McKinley Blake
$670.00 5 713 MyBetsIn Caroline Whyler 291.00 Caroline Whyler
$536.00 6 574 Tisa Pale Face Peach Cynthia Capetillo 290.50 Cynthia Capetillo
$402.00 7 592 Drivin Me Wild Mary Staub Stevenson 290.00 Mary Staub Stevenson
$134.00 8T 982 DMAC Rubirosa Jenna Pankey 288.00 Jenna Pankey
$134.00 8T 835 Sweet Little Ruby Natascha Stevenson 288.00 NBS Ranch LLC
10 837 PR Dualin Nic Ed Skellenger 287.50 Ed Skellenger
11 576 Flashy Onetime Pepto Cheri Barnes 286.50 Cheri Barnes
12T 646 Shiney Roseann Cash Linda Silveira 286.00 Linda Silveira
12T 343 Jule Of A Time Daniel J Perez 286.00 Daniel J Perez
14 695 Cats Gotta Pepto Keri Pommerening 285.50 Keri Pommerening
15 703 TexMe A Cat McKinley Blake 283.00 McKinley Blake
16 855 Pepto Shiney Chex Suzette Overgaag 280.50 Suzette Overgaag
17 342 Hickory Holly Mint Cynthia Capetillo 280.00 Cynthia Capetillo
18T 768 One Time Chita Lisa Luna 279.00 Lisa Luna
18T 591 Wright On Forever Mary C Harris Aronson 279.00 Mary C Harris Aronson
20T 708 IGO Real Smooth Sherrie Aquino 278.00 David & Sherrie Aquino
20T 752 Sophisticationn Dawn Meinhold 278.00 Andrew Meinhold
20T 711 Gunna B Lucky Debra Brautovich 278.00 Mike Brautovich
23 596 SJR Talkin In Style Melissa Votaw 277.50 Michael/Melissa Votaw
24T 676 Yellow Roze Of Texas Loretta Showalter 275.00 John Showalter
24T 724 Divorce Kim Boydstun 275.00 Kim Boydstun
26 866 Yourgunnaloveme Melissa Sullivan 270.50 Vickie Compton
NP 641 Slic Shiner Lance Hopkins 0.00 Lance Hopkins
NP 803 Seven S Red Robin Sharon Michelucci 0.00 Sharon Michelucci
111. CRCHA CNPBX: Non Pro Boxing Go: C - Shown: 10
Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1 614 Mik Jagger Elizabeth Poor 295.00 Paul G. Poor
2 809 Metallic Flame Serafina Madonna 292.00 Serafina Madonna
3 713 MyBetsIn Caroline Whyler 291.00 Caroline Whyler
4 592 Drivin Me Wild Mary Staub Stevenson 290.00 Mary Staub Stevenson
5 576 Flashy Onetime Pepto Cheri Barnes 286.50 Cheri Barnes
6 343 Jule Of ATime Daniel J Perez 286.00 Daniel J Perez
7 855 Pepto Shiney Chex Suzette Overgaag 280.50 Suzette Overgaag
8 591 Wright On Forever Mary C Harris Aronson 279.00 Mary C Harris Aronson
9 596 SJR Talkin In Style Melissa Votaw 277.50 Michael/Melissa Votaw
10 866 Yourgunnaloveme Melissa Sullivan 270.50 Vickie Compton
NP 641 Slic Shiner Lance Hopkins 0.00 Lance Hopkins
NP 806 High Brows Courage Krystle Thompson 0.00 Sally Rome/Tish Wilhite

Money Place Back#

112. NRCHA INPBX: Intermediate Non Pro Boxing Go: C - Shown: 19

Horse's Name

Exhibitor's Name

Score

Owner's Name




$392.00 1 702

$308.00 2 982
$238.00 3 837
$168.00 4 695
$126.00 5 594

$84.00 6T 897
$84.00 6T 691

8 703
9T 855
9T 386
11 591
12 746
13 596
14 787
15 793
16 795
17 866
18 692
19 788
NP 641
NP 803
NP 636

Show #111224: CRCHA Show #9 (11/12/2024-11/17/2024)

Metallic Freckle
DMAC Rubirosa
PR Dualin Nic
Cats Gotta Pepto
Mo Beta

Makin A Seen

Im Kinda Smooth
Tex Me A Cat
Pepto Shiney Chex
ISR Another Wyn
Wright On Forever
CP Smokin Boon
SJR Talkin In Style
Scooter Doo
Champagn Dreamz
To Timing Pepto
Yourgunnaloveme
Cinco De Mitch

SR Shiney N Hot
Slic Shiner

Seven S Red Robin
Lucky Money

McKinley Blake
Jenna Pankey

Ed Skellenger
Keri Pommerening
Melissa Alvarez
Madelyn Bloom
Becky Clark
McKinley Blake
Suzette Overgaag
Lindsey DeGroot
Mary C Harris Aronson
Jessica Mohr
Melissa Votaw
Gerrica Manda
Alison Heupel

Liz Hudson
Melissa Sullivan
Becky Clark
Gerrica Manda
Lance Hopkins
Sharon Michelucci

Avalon Goldstein

292.00
288.00
287.50
285.50
285.00
284.50
284.50
283.00
280.50
280.50
279.00
278.50
277.50
276.50
275.00
272.50
270.50
268.50
263.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

McKinley Blake
Jenna Pankey

Ed Skellenger
Keri Pommerening
Melissa Alvarez
Madelyn Bloom
Becky Clark
McKinley Blake
Suzette Overgaag
Lindsey DeGroot
Mary C Harris Aronson
Jessica Mohr
Michael/Melissa Votaw
Gerrica Manda
Paula Heupel

Liz Hudson

Vickie Compton
Becky Clark
Gerrica Manda
Lance Hopkins
Sharon Michelucci

Avalon Goldstein

113. CRCHA CINPBX: Intermediate Non Pro Boxing Go: C - Shown: 13

Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1 779 CallMe WR Patti S Hartman 288.50 Patti S Hartman
2 594 Mo Beta Melissa Alvarez 285.00 Melissa Alvarez
3T 897 Makin A Seen Madelyn Bloom 284.50 Madelyn Bloom
3T 691 Im Kinda Smooth Becky Clark 284.50 Becky Clark
5 703 TexMe A Cat McKinley Blake 283.00 McKinley Blake
6 855 Pepto Shiney Chex Suzette Overgaag 280.50 Suzette Overgaag
7 591 Wright On Forever Mary C Harris Aronson 279.00 Mary C Harris Aronson
8 596 SJR Talkin In Style Melissa Votaw 277.50 Michael/Melissa Votaw
9 793 Champagn Dreamz Alison Heupel 275.00 Paula Heupel
10 795 To Timing Pepto Liz Hudson 272.50 Liz Hudson
11 866 Yourgunnaloveme Melissa Sullivan 270.50 Vickie Compton
12 817 Nics Two Shiners Elizabeth Kretz 267.50 Elizabeth Kretz
13 788 SR Shiney N Hot Gerrica Manda 263.00 Gerrica Manda
NP 806 High Brows Courage Krystle Thompson 0.00 Sally Rome/Tish Wilhite
NP 636 Lucky Money Avalon Goldstein 0.00 Avalon Goldstein

114. NRCHA LNPBX: Limited Non Pro Boxing Go: C - Shown: 17

Money Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
$315.00 1 891 Smashingly Smart Elizabeth Biller 289.50 Bill Jorgenson
$252.00 2 616 Gypsy In The Bud Anita Lacher 289.00 Anita Lacher
$189.00 3 982 DMAC Rubirosa Jenna Pankey 288.00 Jenna Pankey
$126.00 4 837 PR Dualin Nic Ed Skellenger 287.50 Ed Skellenger

$94.50 5 695 Cats Gotta Pepto Keri Pommerening 285.50 Keri Pommerening



$73.50 6 782
7 670
8 839
9 591

10 8#1
11 733
12 798
13 329
14 790
15 840
16 799
17 723

Show #111224: CRCHA Show #9 (11/12/2024-11/17/2024)

Call Me Layla

CCR One Cute Cat
Cat Can Dew
Wright On Forever
Gunning Moonshine
Uno Whats Wright
Ballou Out Thelights
Shesa Lota Stevie
Fancy Chairwoman
Trashin Your Dreams
Nu Buc Ballou

Cowgirl Starlite

Gary McManus

Alison Young

Loren Booth

Mary C Harris Aronson
Hayley Palmer

David James Etchason
Carolyn Lopez

Khalia Davis

Shelly Naworski

Loren Booth

Bob Lopez

Debbie Frank

284.50
284.00
283.00
279.00
278.00
275.50
274.50
265.00
258.00
142.50
134.00
132.50

Gary/Heidi McManus
Alison Young

Loren Booth

Mary C Harris Aronson
Anna Rippy

David James Etchason
Carolyn Lopez

Sharon Michelucci
Shelly Naworski

Loren Booth

Bob Lopez

Debbie Frank

115. CRCHA CLNPBX: Limited Non Pro Boxing Go: C - Shown: 14

Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1 670 CCR One Cute Cat Alison Young 284.00 Alison Young
2 839 CatCan Dew Loren Booth 283.00 Loren Booth
3 391 PT Whitershadeofpale Tristan Mallory 282.50 Carol Mallory
4 591 Wright On Forever Mary C Harris Aronson 279.00 Mary C Harris Aronson
5 677 Smarter Legend Roberta (Birdie) Avery 277.00 Roberta (Birdie) Avery
6T 577 SkyNTime Sherri Greco 271.50 Sherri Greco
6T 725 CR Do It Tuff Misty Martin 271.50 Misty Martin
8 802 Gotta Get Bleach Jeanne James 262.50 Tom James
9 700 The Trashy Doctress Tina Frost 258.50 Tina Frost
10 790 Fancy Chairwoman Shelly Naworski 258.00 Shelly Naworski
11 899 Rey Down South Patricia (Trecia) Thompson  254.50 Patricia (Trecia) Thompson
12 324 Timeforasmartchic Karen Russell 251.00 Karen Russell
13 840 Trashin Your Dreams Loren Booth 142.50 Loren Booth
14 854 Souls On Fire Jennifer Hooker 136.00 Jennifer Hooker
NP 806 High Brows Courage Krystle Thompson 0.00 Sally Rome/Tish Wilhite

118. NRCHA SNPBX: Select Non Pro Boxing Go: C - Shown: 13

Money Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
$195.00 1 574 Tisa Pale Face Peach Cynthia Capetillo 290.50 Cynthia Capetillo
$162.50 2 576 Flashy Onetime Pepto Cheri Barnes 286.50 Cheri Barnes
$113.75 3T 646 Shiney Roseann Cash Linda Silveira 286.00 Linda Silveira
$113.75 3T 343 Jule Of A Time Daniel J Perez 286.00 Daniel J Perez

$65.00 5 695 Cats Gotta Pepto Keri Pommerening 285.50 Keri Pommerening
6 782 Call Me Layla Gary McManus 284.50 Gary/Heidi McManus
7 839 CatCan Dew Loren Booth 283.00 Loren Booth
8 855 Pepto Shiney Chex Suzette Overgaag 280.50 Suzette Overgaag
9 342 Hickory Holly Mint Cynthia Capetillo 280.00 Cynthia Capetillo
10 591 Wright On Forever Mary C Harris Aronson 279.00 Mary C Harris Aronson
11 676 Yellow Roze Of Texas Loretta Showalter 275.00 John Showalter
12 795 To Timing Pepto Liz Hudson 272.50 Liz Hudson
13 840 Trashin Your Dreams Loren Booth 142.50 Loren Booth

Money Place Back#

119. CRCHA CSNPBX: Select Non Pro Boxing Go: C - Shown: 9

Horse's Name

Exhibitor's Name

Score

Owner's Name




N

© 00 N o o A WO DN

576
343
839
855
591
795
817
700
840

Show #111224: CRCHA Show #9 (11/12/2024-11/17/2024)

Flashy Onetime Pepto
Jule Of A Time

Cat Can Dew

Pepto Shiney Chex
Wright On Forever

To Timing Pepto

Nics Two Shiners

The Trashy Doctress

Trashin Your Dreams

Cheri Barnes

Daniel J Perez

Loren Booth

Suzette Overgaag
Mary C Harris Aronson
Liz Hudson

Elizabeth Kretz

Tina Frost

Loren Booth

286.50
286.00
283.00
280.50
279.00
272.50
267.50
258.50
142.50

Cheri Barnes

Daniel J Perez

Loren Booth

Suzette Overgaag
Mary C Harris Aronson
Liz Hudson

Elizabeth Kretz

Tina Frost

Loren Booth



event CRCHA Show #9 GO-ROUND 1 DATE 11/12/2024 |JuDGE Garth Gardiner
cLags #110 - NRCHA NPBX - Non Pro Boxing NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
1/2 POINT PENALTIES: NRE;GH REINED WORK JUDGE CARD

- Mot changing leads within the same stride = Over or under spin 1/8 turn
- Jogging first two strides

1 Point Penalties

-0ut of Lead - Oul of lead each 1/4 circle

- Slipping rein in the bridle - Scotching or anticipating stop
- Over or under spin 1/4 tumn

2 Point Penalties

- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer

- Not ever changing leads in pattems where there is only 1/2 circle

- Failure to run by marker before stop is initiated

- Freezing up intum

- Breaking gait

- Jogging beyond two strides

- On trot in patterns. failure Lo stop before executing a lope departure

- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle. after a lope departure, is a break of gait.
- At end of pattern, failure to hesitate to demonstrate completion of pattern.

5 Point Penalties

= Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

- Blatant disobedience including kicking. biting, bucking, rearing,
and striking or obviously insubordinate.

Effective November 16,
- 0- Score
- Failure lo complete the pattern as given (l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 turm)
- Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class
- Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except the two rein class
- Horse baltking
- Bioody mouth {inside)
- litegal equipment g@
- Leaving working area before pattern is complete
- Fall of horse or rider
- Backing more than 2 etrides when no back up is called for in the pattern.
- Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Improper Western Attire
- Failure to work in the proper working order

NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattern.

- Abuse
- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow histher whistle at anytime to terminale the work.
A score of zero will be given if the work is not ¢ fete at Lhat time.

MANEUVER SCORES. +1 1/2 Excellent. +1 Very Goed. +1/2 Good, 0 Correct . -1/2 Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1 1/2 Extremely Poor
MANEUVER
DESCRIPTION
# HORSE MANEUVER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 g | v lsco
_ PENALTY !
891 Smashingly Smart e Q ® Q S Q ®) BEVER % }2.
840 Trashin Your Dreams ol [ = T T T jr‘
score | O | O HVa] O al-/a]+01
. . PENALTY e D)
723 | Cowgirl Starlit ,
owgirl ite SCORE Q -*‘/Q.. "'/.:?— __l/g=“__l T5T O - O O
PENALTY e | VD N
708 | 1GO Real Smooth ) b <
score [V | O P/otHYal-Vel (O K/ 1)
PENALTY ol
802 Gotta Get Bleach |
¢ SCORE O]l O |-/a]-Y 2l L) =k o ij@
594 Mo Beta bt j(O
SCORE O DL 1651
577 Sky N Time iiainilad |
SCORE O] O F7a|-1-7] O (DL
788 | SR Shiney N Hot PENALTY | —? ; %
SCORE |- | (J] O =21 O /-2 4]
596 | SJR Talkin In Style FENALTT b/
score_ |tWalt/a] O] O 4]l O1 0O %
692 | Cinco De Mitch a8 X A |ay
SCORE Ol Ol O 4/ tioHeal () 191 Iz
782 | CallMe Layla FENAMTY :‘? n
score /2] 10 0O HUa \ 9.
PENALTY s
score //|  , V/ ! /ﬂ

Judge's Signature:

T/

Printed from HSW



1 DATH 1/12/2024 JUDGE

Garth Gardiner

EVENTCTRCTIA SHOW #9 GO-ROUND
- -
CLAso¥ 110 - NRCHA NPEX - Non Pro
Hmﬂng

GUIDE FOR "NEWCOW"

(At judges ‘discretion, rider will recelve new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse)

A- Cow that won't run

B- Cow that doesn't respect horse
C- When cow leaves arena
CREDITS

A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times
B- Maintaining Proper Position

C- Degree of difficulty

D- Eye Appeal

E- Time Worked

1 POINT PENALTIES

A- Loss of working advantage

P- Working out of Position

NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRGHIA

0- SCORE

A-Turn tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in
a bridle or two-rein

C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle
class, except in the two-rein

D- Balking

E- Extremely out of control

F- Bloody mouth (inside)

G- lllegal equipment

H- Leaving working area hefore

BOXING

JUDGE CARD

-fective November 16, 2023

NO SCORE:

A- Abuse Hl/

B-Lameness

NE -Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete
the work.

NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to

terminate the work. A score of 2ero will be glven
if the work is not complete at that time,

Each Work will be limited to 50 seconds

W- Excessive hollering pattern is complete RUN CONTENT:
3 POINT PENALTIES I- Fall of horse ar rider
D-Dangerous Position J- Schooling between rein work and + =+
L- Loss of Control and cow leaves end of arena cow work v+ Good = +1/2
5 POINT PENALTIES K- Schooling between cows. If new cow L =0
B- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime is awarded ¥- Pogr=-1/2

or excessively whipping or spurring the horse. M- Improper Westem Attire -Very Poor = -1
C- Blatant disobedience, defined as kicking, biting, N- Failure to work In proper working order

bucking, rearing, striking or obviously insubordinate

RUN CONTENT (+ / ¥+ | ¥ | ¥- | 1) PENALTIES
# HORSE Posllon . | DedceeOL | e nppea | Courage Mim“ ey | ipen | zeam | seon Iazuzm_m:' i

891 Smashingly Smart

Cowgirl Starlite

723

708 IGO Real Smooth

VA

=

802

Mo Beta
Sky N Time

SR Shiney N Hot

596 SJR Talkin In Style

692 Cinco De Mitch
e
782 Call Me Layla

——

Judge's Signature:




gvent GRCHA Show #9 GO-ROUND 1 DATE 11/12/2024  |suDGE Jeremy Knoles

cLass #110 - NRCHA NPBX - Non Pro Boxing NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

1/2 POINT PENALTIES: NRCHHIA

- Not changing leads within the same stride - Over or under spin 1/8 turn R EI N E D WORK J UDG E CARD

- Jogging first lwo strides Effective November 16,
- 0- Score

1 Point Penalties

-Qut of Lead
- Slipping rein in the bridle

- Out of lead each 1/4 circle

- Over or under spin 1/4 tumn

2 Point Penalties
- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer
- Not ever changing leads in patterns where there is only 1/2 circle

- Failure to run by marker before stop is initiated

- Freezing up intumn

- Breaking gait

- Jogging beyond two strides.
= On trol in pattems. failure to stop before executing a lope departure

- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle. after a lope departure. is a break of gait.
- At end of pattem. failure to hesitate to demonstrate completion of pattern.

5 Point Penalties

= Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

- Scotching or anticipating stop

- Blatant disobedience intluding kicking. biting, bucking. rearing.
and striking or obviously insubordinate.

- Failure lo complete the pattern as given (Le. over under spin more than 1/4 tum)
- Two hands on the reins in a bridie or wo-rein class

- Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except the two rein class

- Horse balking

- Bloody mouth (inside)
- liiegal equipment &QA/ (
- Leaving working area before pallern is complete

- Fall of horse or rider

- Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattern.
- Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena

- Improper \Western Attire

- Failure to work in the proper working order

NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattern.
- Abuse
- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle al anytime o terminate the work,
A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.

MANEUVER SCORES. +1 1/2 Excellent. +1 Very Goad, +1/2 Good. 0 Correct , -1/2 Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1 1/2 Extremely Poor
MANEUVER
DESCRIPTION
# HORSE MANEUVER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 P;mtv sco
Y 891 | Smashingly Smart e y
B SCORE o o v o |-/2] o [ve 7Oz
N PENALTY \
840 Trashin Your Dreams { all \ /
SCORE O |+/2]+t o | o [Ha] = 2
PENALTY o o
4 723 Cowagirl Starlite Lo s /@/
SCORE o |- |-~ -] O
v’ \
708 | 16O Real Smooth PRIALH 2 1Y 2% |ug
S T2 T I 2 A R YA >
“1\
v
802 Gotta Get Bleach RENALTY Z 9 (o‘ayz-
SCORE o %, ) _1/1_ __IIL _n/.z_ )
v 594 Mo Beta FENALTY i ¥
SCORE o lo hWelo [-flsf] o 10)z-
(&7
V511 | skyNTime PENALTY LT
SCORE oo |-l -fal-tal-z]-V |-t
¥ 788 | SR Shiney N Hot PENALTY g Lo
SCORE > |-Vz] o |-} o [-]- 5]
7 Eﬁ&
V' 596 | SJR Talkin In Style PENALTY o 0 , :
SCORE o |lo |2 ]-Y]l=-\ |-/ 2 ez
- W . S
692 | Cinco De Mitch PENALTY 5
s o lo lo l+h |vhe [vh] o Z AL
v 782 | Call Me Layla PENALTY Y.
SCORE olalo loelal s o 012
= 2=ss A
12
PENALTY
SCORE ,

Judge's Signature:

(]
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Printed from HSW



—— _CRCHA Show #9
EVENT . GO-ROUND 1 DATH1/12/2024  JUDGE Jeremy Knoles
CLASS#HU - NRCHA NPEX - Non Pro ) ) ) S R | R
Raving NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

GUIDE FOR "NEW COW"

(At judges ‘discretion, rider will recelve new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse)

A~ Cow that wan't run

B~ Cow that doesn't respect horse
C- When cow leaves arena
CREDITS

A- IMaintaining control of the cow at all times
B- Maintaining Proper Position

C- Degree of difficulty

D- Eye Appeal

E- Time Worked

1 POINT PENALTIES

A- Loss of working advantage

P- Working out of Position

NRCHA

(- SCORE

A-Turn tail

B- Using two hands oh the reins in
2 bridle or two-rein

C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle
class, except In the two-reln

D- Balking

E- Extremely out of control

F- Bloody mouth (inside)

G- lllegal equipment

H- Leaving working area before

BOXING

JUDGE CARD

“flective November 16, 2023

NO SCORE:

wrae Quf |

B-Lameness

NE -Fallure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete
the work.

NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to

terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
if the work is not complete at that time.

Each Work will be limited to 50 seconds

W- Excessive hallering pattern Is complete RUN CONTENT:
3 POINT PENALTIES |- Fall of hotse or rider
D-Danaerous Position J- Schooling between rein work and +V =41
L- Loss of Control and cow leaves end of arena cow wark Y+ Good=+1/2
5 POINT PENALTIES K- Schooling between cows, if new cow Y Average =0
B- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime is awarded ¥-Poor=-1/2

or excessively whipping or spurting the horse. M- Improper Westem Attire =Very Poor =-1
C- Blatant disobedience, defined as kicking, biting, N- Failure to work in proper working order

bucking, rearing, striking or obviously insubordinate

RUN CONTENT (+ / ¢+ | ¥ | ¥~ | - PENALTIES
# HORSE postione | Dearee0r [ oo [ copaee | Ime b i | pen | spoin fpenss SCORE

Smashingly Smart

Gotta Get Bleach

Mo Beta

577

788 | SR Shiney N Hot v V4 V4 Vi | Ve 11
e ———————— BRSNS S S A S et
596 SJR Talkin In Style Vv — Vv Vs v (Ve LS
692 |  Cinco De Mitch V-V |[vV—| V ve—| A L L by yz_.
* *
782 Call Me Layla V4 v Vi | ve | v “12—
)
Judge's Signature: % WC/I/-
J

- \



gvent CRCHA Show #9 GO-ROUND

1 : DATE 11/12/2024 JUDGE Garth Gardiner

cLAss #110 - NRCHA NPBX - Non Pro Boxing

NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

1/2 POINT PENALTIES:
« Not changing leads within the same stride
- Jogging first two strides

- Over or under spin 1/8 turn

1 Point Penalties

- 0w of Lead

- Slipping rein in the bridle

- Over or under spin 1/4 turn

- Qut of lead each 1/4 circle
- Scotching or anticipating stop

2 Point Penaities

- Lead missed around end of arena past secend comer

- Not ever changing leads in patterns where there is only 1/2 circle

~ Failure to run by marker before stop is initiated

- Freezing up in turn

- Breaking gail

- Jogging beyond two strides

= On trot in patterns. failure Lo stop before executing a lope departure

- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure. is a break of gait.
- At end of pattem, failure to hesitate to demonstrate completion of pattern.

5 Point Penalties

- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

- Blatant disobedience including kicking. biting, bucking, rearing,
and siriking or obviously insubordinate.

Mg
NRGHHIA REINED WORK JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16,
- 0- Score
- Failure o complete the paltern as given {l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 turn}

- Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class
- Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except the tvo rein class

- Bloody mouth (inside)

- Megal equipment

- Leaving working area before paltern is complete

- Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattem.
- Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Improper Western Attire

- Horse balking
- Fall of horse or rider
- Failure to work in the proper working order

NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor {o attempl to work the pattem.
- Abuse

- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle at anytime o terminate the work.

A score of zero will be given if the work is hol complete af that time.

MANEUVER SCORES. +1 1)2 Excellent, +1 Very Good, +1/2 Good, 0 Correct , -1/2 Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1 1/2 Extremely Poor
MANEUVER
DESCRIPTION
£t HORSE MANEUVER 1 2 3 4 g G 7 8 P_::z:v sco
798 Ballou Out Thelights il L — = At L
SCORE CLO I OT O DG IS\ 2
641 | Slic Shiner i)l VanlilP. o ’& P <k ‘“
_ PENALTY |o- e
329 Shesa Lota Stevie i
SCORE D10 ed O |-Yal-1/2]="/2 (p Lo
e PENALTY | ol
768 One Time Chita — 6 v
score |- | O |-Vad-"/a] O B/ o 1
PENALTY
616 Gypsy In The Bud
score /2 X/ ol 1010 Q :IH
592 | Drivin Me Wild FENATTY . :H! |
score /AT Ol+YAd O 1 O10 12
574 Tisa Pale Face Peach il = :\,.\‘ /‘,‘
s [O | OO0 57 O 07 7
841 Gunning Moonshine PENALTY ) il
SCORE C-) O Ao 1D LS ] O ipd\ s
676 | Yellow Roze Of Texas PENALTY :L ;)__ /)r
SCORE Ol O] 0 QO =/ O 4] (-
= == e s
899 Rey Down South PENALTY | 0L 5 /
SCORE Q 1-d-1 10 -/ O |-/ lﬂ“}/:?-«
670 | CCR One Cute Cat PENALTY | n I b
score | () | O BPVab-/a] O PR/l O 10iz
PENALTY 2
SCORE - /7 A /

Judge's Signature:

ﬂ

\

Printed from HSW



1

DATH1/12/2024  |JUDGE Garth Gardiner

Ev ENTL' RCHA Show #9 GO-ROUND
CLASS#1 ‘”.J INRE R R ET
Rnylng

GUIDE FOR "NEWCOW"

(At Judges 'discretion, rider will recelve new cow(s) as necessary to show Harse)

A- Cow that won't run

B- Cow that doesn't respect harse
G- When cow leaves arena
CREDITS

A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times
B- Maintaining Proper Position

C- Degree of difficulty

D- Eye Appeal

E- Time Worked

1 POINT PENALTIES

A- Loss of working advantage

P- Warking out of Position

NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
BOXING

JUDGE CARD

NRCHA

0- SCORE

A-Turn tail NO SCORE:

B- Using two hands on the reins in A-Abuse ’42
a bridle or bwo-rein B-Lameness

C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle NE -Failure of an exhibitor ta attempt to complete

class, except In the two-rein
D- Balking
E- Extremely out of control
F- Bloody mouth (inside)
G- lllegal equipment
H- Leaving working area before

the work.
NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to

terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
If the work Is not complete at that time.

Each Work will be limited to 50 seconds

W- Excessive hollering pattern is complete RUN CONTENT:
3 POINT PENALTIES I- Fall of horse or rider
D-Dangerous Position J- Schooling between rein work and + ik
L- Loss of Control and cow leaves end of arena cow work vid =+1
5 POINT PENALTIES K~ Schooling between cows, if new cow YAverage =0
B- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime is awarded V- = -1
or excessively whip ping or spurring the horse. M- Improper Westem Attire 3 =~
C- Blatant disobedience, defined as kicking, biting, N- Failure to work in proper working order
bucking, rearing, striking or obviously insubordinate
RUN CONTENT (+ ) ¥+ { ¥ | ¢- | - PENALTIES
# HORSE Bosiion, | DeareeOf | ooy | coyrgge [ ZIME | 15g 35 T PR R
708 |  Ballou Out Thelights v A il
¢ S Vv \ 4% V-

Slic Shiner

Drivin Me Wild

841

676

899 Rey Down South

670 CCR One Cute Cat

Judge's Signature:

PO rOTT RS e



Event CRCHA Show #9 GO-ROUND 1 DATE 11/12/2024 |JUDGE Jeremy Knoles
cLass #110 - NRCHA NPBX - Non Pro Boxing NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
e p———— NRGCHIA REINED WORK JUDGE CARD

- Not changing leads within the same stride
- Jogging firet lwo slrides

1 Point Penalties

- Qut of Lead
- Slipping rein in the bridle

- Qver or under spin 1/8 turn

- Qut of lead sach 1/4 circle

~Over or under spin 1/4 turn

2 Point Penalties
- Lead missed around end of arena past second corner
- Mot ever changing leads in patterns where there is only 1/2 circle

- Failure to run by marker before stop is initiated

= Freezing up inturn

- Breaking gait

- Jogging beyond two strides
- On trot in patterns. failure Lo stop before executing a lope departure

- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle. after a lope departure. is a break of gait.
- At end of patlem. failure to hesitate to demonstrate completion of pattern.

5 Point Penalties

- Spurring or hitting in frant of cinch at any time or

excessively whipping or spurring the horse.
- Blatant disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing.
and striking or obviously insubordinate.

- Scolching or anticipating stop

Effectlive November 16,
- 0- Score
- Failure to complete the pattern as given (l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 tum)
- Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class
- Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, excepl the two rein dass
- Horse balking
- Bloody mouth (inside) _\, L
- lifegal equipment
- Leaving working ares before paltern is complete
~ Fall of horse or rider
- Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattern.
- Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena

- Improper Western Attire
- Failure to work in the proper working order

NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibilor to altempt to work the pattern.
- Abuse
- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow histher whistle at anytime lo terminate the work.
A score of zaro will be given il the work is nol complete al thal lime.

MANEUVEESCORES. +1 1/2 Excellent, +1 Very Good. +1/2 Good. 0 Correct , -1/2 Poor, - 1 Very Poor, -1 1/2 Extremely Poor
MANEUVER
DESCRIPTION
Penalty
# HORSE MANEUVER 1 2 3 4 g 6 7 g enaity Tsco
4 798 | Ballou Out Thelight il
atiou Ou el S
: SCORE o o |-V l-Va]-Ya —172] 5]
Eﬂ
a1 | sicsni PENALTY
ic Shiner ; i : : ‘"
Sepherae \ | —score -} = :
i PENALTY
329 Shesa Lota Stevie 2. 2 L
SCORE NN AaAEAEAEAREEA 0O
e
“ 768 | One Time Chita PENALTY : ‘Il- i
score |-'/2] o |-l o | 2 [+ [+ &
e m
¥ 616 | Gypsy In The Bud FERALTY 4
SCORE o Tl o 4,u/-‘.'_ﬂ : o 4_‘,?_ o
7
592 |  Drivin Me Wild PENALTY
SCORE__|+'/2 |42 |-V |+f2]| o [+'fa]-'2 11
e——
=1
v 574 Tisa Pale Face Peach PENALTY ‘
SCORE Mz o [ vy | 2z | ] | e 3%
= i
v 841 Gunning Moonshine PENALTY
SCORE O @ -—‘/2_ Vo |-Y| =] & B
= —
Y 676 | Yellow Roze Of Texas PENALTY \ % .
\ 3 S5k
SCORE ol |-lo |-\ o | o
i RIS
v 8go | R th PENALTY ) 2.
ey Down Soul 3 u-ly?—
SCORE e I ] o — o -2
- 37 -E S S
v 670 | CCR One Cute Cat PENALTY \ \ 2 |k
Sanne o lo |Halch]l-] +'A]+ia
¥H
PENALTY
A SCORE

Judge's Signature:  ( f‘!x‘/wa--i;tz-a,ﬂ" /‘CM/C{,_/
; i

Printed from HSW



EVENTURGHA SNOW #Y

GO-ROUND 1

DATH 1/12/2024

JUDGE

Jeremy Knoles

cLASS?110 - NRCHA NPEX - Non Pro

Rmting
GUIDE FOR "NEW Cow"

(At Judges 'discretion. rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse)

A- Cow that won't run

B~ Cow that doesn't respect horse
C- When cow leaves arena
CREDITS

A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times
B- Maintaining Proper Poslition

G- Degree of difficulty

D- Eye Appeal

E- Time Worked

1 POINT PENALTIES

A- Loss of working advantage

P- Working out of Position

NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRGH

3l

0- SCORE

A-Turn tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in
a bridle or two-rein

C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle
class, except in the two-rein

D- Balking

E- Extremely out of control

F- Bloody mouth (inside)

G- lilegal equipment

H- Leaving working area before

BOXING
JUDGE CARD
NO SCORE:
- Abuse
ggmeness g/C+ Z

NE -Fallure of an exhibitor to attempt te complete

the work.
NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to

terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
if the work Is not complete at that time.

Each Work will be limited to 50 seconds

W- Excessive hollering pattern is complete RUN CONTENT:
3 POINT PENALTIES I- Fall of horse or rider
D-Dangerous Position J- Schooling between rein work and +V =41
L- Loss of Control and cow leaves end of arena cow work v = +14
5 POINT PENALTIES K- Schooling between cows, if new cow o =
B- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime is awarded v L.
or excessively whipping or spurring the horse M- Improper Westem Attire ~Very Poor = -1
C- Blatant disobedience, defined as kicking, biting. N- Fallure to work in proper working order
bucking, rearing, striking or cbviously insubordinate
RUN CONTENT(+ / ¥+ ) ¥ | ¥- | : Pm
= ey Ti ) ) ) SCORE
# HORSE | Bi | evencoenl| cowrage | or® | teon | zPom | Sean enaly Tuad
798 Ballou Out Thelights 'y o s o A e

768 One Time Chita \/ ¥ g .‘/ o Vi V".*..
—— &
616 Gypsy In The Bud 4+ e f— e vV k=

841

676

899 Rey Down South = v - — — ') ]
670 | COR One Gute Cat Ve |V Vi | v | v 12~
e i Fe T S
Printed-fronmHsyy————

[

Judge's Signature: L//,[E/L/W/M ?ﬁg,;/ég‘

\/



event CRCHA Show #9 GO-ROUND 1 DATE 11/12/2024 |JupGe Garth Gardiner
cLags #110 - NRCHA NPBX - Non Pro Boxing NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
nhi.-.i
112 POINT PENALTIES: NRCHHA
- Not changing leads within the same stride - Qver or under spin 1/8 turn R EI NE D WORK J UDG E CARD
- Jogging first lwo strides Effective November 16,
-0~ Score

1 Poirt Penalties

-Out of Lead - Out of lead each 1/4 circle

- Slipping rein in the bridle - Scolching or anticipating stop
- Over or under spin 1/4 turn

2 Poirt Penalties

- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer

- Not ever changing leads in pattemns where there is only 1/2 circle

- Failure to run by marker before stop is initiated

- Freezing up in turn

- Breaking gait

- Jogping beyond two strides

- On trot in patterns. failure Lo stop before executing a lope departure

- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure. is a break of gait.
- At end of pattern. failure to hesitate to demonstrate completion of patter.

5 Point Penalties

- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

- Blatant disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing.
and siriking or obviously insubordinate.

- Failure Lo complete the pattern as given (le. over under spin more than 1/4 tum}
- Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class
- Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except the two rein class
- Horse balking

- Bloody mouth (inside)

- Megal equipment

- Leaving working area before paltemn is complete
- Fall of horse or rider

- Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattern.
- Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena

- Improper Western Attire

- Failure to work in the proper working order

NO SCORE
- Abuse
- Lameness

NOTE:

St

> NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattem.

Judge may blow his‘her whistle at anytime to terminate the work,

A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.

MANEUVER SCORES. +1 1/2 Excellent. +1 Very Good. +1/2 Good. 0 Correct , -1/2 Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1 1/2 Extremely Poor

MANEUVER
DESCRIPTION
# HORSE MANEUVER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Feretv | sco
PENALTY \ | o l_‘,
700 The Trashy Doctress SCORE - /,;L = /6‘“ D Q ___‘{g O Q W/L
. PENALTY b ols N7 P
M i
702 etallic Freckle score 1= L AT /o_f—' 7 /;-Z FE ST Y ) -/ @M
PENALTY
677 Smarter Legend — e -
SCORE DRAIOEYHdo [ O j([)
. Ty — s
806 ] /Hrgﬁr’ow?c‘amgs ,J‘:;f;—‘\\w 7_'/ ~l
o PENALTY
752 Sophisticationn
sore |O OO DR 10
713 | My Bets In PENARTY ; 3{\\‘1‘
score | (D1 O [ O K] OH/a /A
695 | Cats Gotta Pepto RENLTY :J’D
SCORE t2l vl Ol 5 O Ol
342 | Hickory Holly Mint PENALTY X
SCORE J D RYal (& Q Q Lt /‘l‘\
799 Nu Buc Ballou PENALTY l’ l O
SCORE &) Vo /a1
795 | To Timing Pepto PENALTY - 3 ',
SCORE =l oAy 10 | 0) PR
703 | TexMeA Cat PENALTY | o 7
score /21O D | BYAal O @) @6\
PENALTY = - '
! /

Judge's Signature:

Printed from HSW



CRCHA Show #9

EVENT GO-ROUND 1 DATH 1/12/2024 JUDGE Garth Gardiner
Ao FTT0 - NRCHA NPBX —Non Pro
Roxina NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
GUIDE FOR "NEW Cow" -g: 7 BOXING
(At Judges 'discretion, rider will recelve new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse) N Hﬁ ; Li " JUDG E CARD
A- Cow that won't run = ffe
B- Cow that doesn't respect harse 0- SCORE
C- When cow leaves arena A-Turn tail NO SCORE:
CREDITS B~ Using two hands on the reins in A- Abuse SUP 2
A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times a bridle or two-rein B-Lameness
B~ Maintaining Proper Position C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle NE -Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete
C- Degree of difficulty class, except in the two-rein the work.
D- Eye Appeal D- Balking NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to
E- Time Worked E- Extremely out of control terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
1 POINT PENALTIES F- Bloody mouth (inside) If the work Is not complete at that time.
A- Loss of working advantage G- lilegal equipment
P- Working out of Position H- Leaving working area before Each Work will be limited to 50 seconds
W- Excessive holleting pattern is complete RUN CONTENT:
3 POINT PENALTIES |- Fall of horse or rider
erous Positl J- Schooling between rein work and S VeryGood =+1

L- Loss of Conlral and cow leaves end of arena cow work X+ Good =+1/2
5 POINT PENALTIES K- Schooling between cows. if new cow v Avi =
B- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime Is awarded Y- ==

or excessively whipping or spurring the horse. M- Improper Westem Attire 2 Poor = -1
C- Blatant disobedience, defined as kicking, biting, N- Failure to work in proper working order

bucking, rearing, striking or chviously insubordinate

RUN CONTENT (+ | 7% [ @ 1 7. 1 3 PENALTIES
# HORSE Bosltond. | Dedee Ol | ¢\ apeal | Courase apan | seen | | SCOoRE

700 The Trashy Doctress \/_’_ \/ \/ o

877 Smarter Legend \/ \/,

1
N ) (
806 M / \ ./'—" ppacssmr B " B .

752 Sophisticationn \/ \/
A

i
795 To Timing Pepto / \A’ \4'
v

703 Tex Me A Cat

PN e

Judge's Signature:




event CRCHA Show #9 GO-ROUND

1 DATE 11/12/2024  |JUDGE Jeremy Knoles

cLass #110 - NRCHA NPBX - Non Pro Boxing

NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

1/2 POINT PENALTIES:
- Net ¢hanging leads within the same stride

- Jogging first two strides

- Over or under spin 1/8 turn

1 Poirt Penalties

=Qut of Lead

- Slipping rein in the bridle

- Over or under spin 174 turn

- Qut of lead each 1/4 circle
- Scolehing or anticipating stop

2 Point Penalties

- Lead missed around end of arena pasi second comer

- Not ever changing leads in patterns where there is only 1/2 circle

- Failure to run by marker before stop is initiated

- Freezing up in turn

- Breaking gait

- Jogpging beyond two strides

-On trot in patterns. failure Lo stop before executing a lope departure

- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle. afler a lope depariure. is a break of gait.
- At end of pattern. failure to hesitate to demonsirate completion of pattern.

5 Point Penalties

- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

- Blatant disobedience including kicking. biting, bucking, rearing,
and siriking or obviously insubordinate.

NRCHIA REINED WORK JUDGE CARD

Effective November 18,

- 0~ Score

- Failure Lo complete the pattern as given {l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 turn)
= Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class

- Fingers hetween the reins in a bridle class, excepl the two rein class

- Horse balking

- Bloody mouth (inside) .

- Nlegal equipment 3
- Leaving working area before pattern is complete

- Fall of horse or rider

- Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the paltern.

- Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena

- Impreper Western Attire

- Failure to work in the proper working order

NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor lo attemp! to work the paltem.
- Abuse

- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle at anytime to terminate the work.

Ascore of zero will be given if the work is not complete at tha lime.

MANEUVER SCORES, +1 1/2 Excellent, +1 Very Good, +1/2 Good, 0 Corredt , 112 Poor, - 1 Very Poor, -1 172 Extremely Faor
MANEUVER
DESCRIPTION
# HORSE MANEUVER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 g | ¥ liseo
v PENALTY { e
700 The Trashy Doctress L )
’ SCORE a2 | O &——Yz_ o |-]1-Z]-~ s l:u/z,_
e z L 7z
v ) PENALTY - ¥ |®
702 Metallic Freckle . \
score |+ |l © |+ | +a] va]eyfa [+Y/2 iy
i =
v PENALTY
677 Smarter Legend ‘oo‘
SCORE o I+l |-2 -] o |-Y=
£
: PENALTY = e R
806 | High Brows Courage A\ = ' e O S e
CRBTTA ORE  [~—vo"]" 1 2
¥ 752 | sophisticationn A i S ’
SCORE o o |+t =l =1 |-72] & LB
Y 713 | MyBetsIn PENITY Y
SCORE QO | Hhfaya ]l -] o |+/2 2.
v 895 Cats Gotta Pepto PENALTY locl y
sScoRE | o |vhalo o |-2]l o |-fh -
¥ 342 | Hickory Holly Mint PENALTY
SCORE o lo vl o o2l T o Y
v 799 Nu Buc Ballou PENALTY \ O 2 o
T =l N B VA 2 N
v 7905 To Timing Pepto PENALTY 2=
L}
SCORE ™ e NANANARANA = L5 Y.
T ==m s T
P
v 703 Tex Me A Cat PENALTY 7.4
scoRE P2 [l v 2] o [V v+ M
PENALTY
A SCORE /

Judge's Signature: | i) %F]/&vﬂ/(j/?

v

7 i

Printed from HSW



DATH 1/12/2024

JUDGE

Jeremy Knoles

BNy GO-ROUND 1
#1170 - NRCHANPBX -
cLass™ 111G A - Non Pro

Boxing

GUIDE FOR "NEW COW"

(At judges 'discretion, rider will recelve new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse)

A- Cow that won't run

8- Cow that doasn't respect horse
C- When cow leaves arena
CREDITS

A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times
B- Maintaining Proper Position

C- Degree of difficulty

D- Eye Appeal

E- Time Worked

1 POINT PENALTIES

A- Loss of working advantage

P- Working out of Position

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
BOXING

NRCH

Ll

0- SCORE

A-Turn tall

B- Using twe hands on the reins in
a bridle or two-rein

C- Fingers between the reins In a bridle
class, except in the two-rein

D- Balking

E- Extremely out of control

F- Bloody mouth (inside)

G- lllegal equipment

H- Leaving working area befare

JUDGE CARD
NO SCORE;
A- Abuse

B-Lameness % 3

NE -Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete

the work.
NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to

terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
if the work is not complete at that time.

Each Work will be limited to 50 secands

W~ Excessive hollering pattern is complete RUN CONTENT:
3 POINT PENALTIES I- Fall of horse or rider
D-Dangetous Position J- Schooling between rein work and * =41
L- Loss of Control and cow leaves end of arena cow wark Y+ Good = +1/2
5 POINT PENALTIES K- Schooling between cows, If new cow v Average =0
B- Spurting or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime is awarded ¥-Poor=-
or excessively whipping ot spurring the horse. M- Improper Westem Attire ZVery Pogp =-1
C- Blatant disobedience, defined as kicking, biting, N- Failure to work in proper working order
bueking, rearing, striking or obviously insubordinate
RUN CONTENT (+ / ¥+ / ¥ | ¥~ [ ) PENALTIES
# HORSE Eotons. | Deaeedt | by popey | Courage ST R R 1 SCORE
700 The Trashy Doctress

Metallic Freckle

795 To Timing Pepto Ve v vi— | Vv v’ | (-8
—— S ﬁ—
703 | TexMeA Cat v L Vil Vo (Ve N
- oy
Judge's Signature: t\._.LF/L,(A/M/\/} 7’<f\~\1@7
PrimetronT S

—



event CRCHA Show #9 GO-ROUND 1 DATE 11/12/2024 |JUDGE Garth Gardiner
cLass #110 - NRCHA NPBX - Non Pro Boxing NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
g
412 POINT PENALTIES: NRCIHHIA
= Not changing leads within the same stride = Over or under spin 1/8 turn R EI N E D W ORK J UDG E CARD
- Jogging firet lwo strides Effective November 15,
- 0- Score

1 Poirt Penalties

-0ut of Lead
- Slipping rein in the bridle

= Out of lead each 1/4 circle

- Qver or under spin 1/4 turn

2 Point Penalties
- Lead missed arcund end of arena pasi second comer
- Not ever changing leads in patterns where there is only 1/2 circle

- Failure to run by marker before stop is initiated

= Freezing up in tum

- Breaking gait

- Jogging beyond two sirides
- On trot in patterns, failure to stop before executing a lope departure

- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle. after a lope departure. is a break of gait.
- At end of pattern. failure to hesitate to demonstrate completion of pattern.

5 Point Penalties

- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

- Scolching or anticipating stop

- Blatant disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing,
and siriking or obviously insubordinate.

- Failure to complete the pattern as given (l.e. over under spin mere than 1/4 tum)
- Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class
- Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except the two rein class
- Harse balking

- Bloody mouth (inside)
- Hiegal equipment

- Leaving working area before pattemn is complete
- Fall of horse or rider
- Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattern.
- Jogging In excess of one-half circle or ane-halfl the length of the arena

- Improper Western Attire

- Failure to work in the proper working order

NO SCORE:

- Abuse

- Lameness

NOTE:

Seb

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattemn.

Judge may blow his/her whistle at anytine lo terminale the work.

A score of zeto wil be given if the work is nol complete at that lime.

MANEUVER SCORES. +1 1/2 Excellent, +1 Very Good. +1/2 Good. 0 Correct , -1/2 Paor, -1 Very Poor, -1 1/2 Exiremely Poor
MANEUVER
DESCRIPTION
# HORSE manewer | 1 | 2 | 3 ] 4 | 5| 6 | 7 Foma | sca
PENALTY
/
De ]
839 | CatCan Dew s Ol OO H'
591 Wright On Forever e ] T -} |
SCORE EREeE e O 10 H¥ [
PENALTY i)
711 Gunna B Lucky : 9,
SCORE  |H/L O F-la D | O34/ A @)
PENALTY R
746 CP Smokin Boon :
SCORE O/ D100 |-V LOU\
_ PENALTY '/ 5 I
576 Flashy Onetime Pepto . /
SCORE Q L0 Ol Q e AR - ::l’ \
386 | ISR Another Wyn Pty sty b /
SCORE Ol OJ-/d-al O 1010 ,é !
803§ Seven.S Red Robin b ool e s %‘“+
< | ‘ e
391 | PT Whitershadeofpale PENALTY ‘ -
SCORE e e V /3 Q O | 5 ',l:)_
835 | Sweet Little Ruby PENALTY ; ’_l(
score | O TR0 /o] O L7 1570 o~
897 Makin A Seen PENALTY L P
N R LN N O N HON MO /B LA o
779 | CallMe WR PENALTY T
scone PRI O TAIQ 1D 1O fiir
PENALTY A A
SCORE § il Tl
Judge's Signature: 0 2
("’ v Printed from HSW



DATH1/12/2024 | JUDGE

1

Garth Gardiner

EVENTLR(JHA Show #9 GO-ROUND
Wcﬁmx - Non Pro
Rmang

GUIDE FOR "NEWCOW"

(At Judges 'discretion. rider will recelve new cow(s) as hecessary to shaw Horse)

A- Cow that won't run

B~ Cow that doesn't respect harse
C- When cow leaves arena
CREDITS

A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times
B~ Maintaining Proper Position

C- Degree of difficulty

D- Eye Appeal

E- Time Worked

1 POINT PENALTIES

A- Loss of working advantage

P- Working out of Position

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE
0- SCORE

NRCHR

B- Using two hands on the reins in
a bridle or two-rein

C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle
class, except in the two-rein

D- Balking

E- Extremely out of control

F- Bloody mouth (inside)

G- llegal equipment

H- Leaving working area before

ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
BOXING

JUDGE CARD

NO SCORE:
A- Abuse

T St

NE -Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete

the work.
NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to

terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
If the work is not complete at that time.

Each Work will be limited to 50 seconds

W- Excessive hallering pattern is complete RUN CONTENT:
3 POINT PENALTIES I- Fall of horse or rider
D-Danderous Position J- Schooling between rein wark and SMeryGood =+1
L- Loss of Control and cow leaves end of arena cow waork L& =41/
5 POINT PENALTIES K- Schooling between cows, If new cow Y Average =0
B- Spurring or hitting in frent of cinch. at anytime Is awarded v- =-1
of excessively whipping or spurring the horse. M- Improper Westem Attire -Very Paor =~
C- Blatant disobedience, defined as kicking, biting, N- Failure to work in proper working order
bucking, rearing, striking or ohviously insubordinate
RUN CONTENT (+ | ¥+ | ¥ | ¥- | ) PENALTIES
% HORSE Posiion | Degreeor o .o Ime [ ., = o | SCORE
839 Cat Can Dew

835 Sweet Little Ruby

4

\/

v/

897 Makin A Seen
779 |  CallMe WR \/+‘ \/‘!’ \4’ \/“" \/4’ ﬂ(zl |7_
7 A/
Judge's Signature: . :é st i

=Y



EVENT CRCHA Show #9

GO-ROUND

1 DATE 11/12/2024 JUDGE Jeremy Knoles

cLass #110 - NRCHA NPBX - Non Pro Boxing

1/2 POINT PENALTIES:

= Not changing leads within the same stride

- Jogging first two strides

1 Point Penalties

-Qut of Lead

- QOver or under spin 1/8 turn

- Out of lead each 1/4 circle
- Slipping rein in the bridle - Scolching or anticipating st
- Cver or under spin 1/4 turn

2 Point Penalties

- Lead missad around end of arena past second comer

- Not ever changing leads in pattems where there is only 1/2 circle
« Failure to run by marker before stop is initiated

- Freezing up in turn

- Breaking gait

- Jogging beyond two strides
=~ On trot in patterns, failure to stop before executing a lope departure

- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle. after a lope departure. is a break of gait.
= At end of pattem. failure to hesitate to demonstrate completion of pattem.

5 Point Penalties
- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse,
- Blatant disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing.

and siriking or obviously insubordinate.

op

- 0- Score

- Failure to complete the pattern as given (l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 tum)
- Two hands on the reins in a bridle or lwo-rein tlass

- Fingers belween the reins in a bridle class, except the two rein class

- Horse balking

~ Bloody mouth (inside)
- llegal equipment
- Leaving working area before pattern is complete :

- Fall of horse or rider

- Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattern.
- Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena

- Improper Western Attire

- Failure to work in the proper working order

NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
% § o d
NRCIHA REINED WORK JUDGE CARD

Effective Navember 16,

NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the paltern.

- Abuse
- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow his‘her whistle at anytime to terminale the work.
A score of zaro will be given if the work is not complete at thal time.

MANEUVER SCORES. +1 1/2 Excellent, +1 Very Good, +1/2 Good. 0 Correct , -1/2 Paor, -1 Very Poor, -1 1/2 Extremely Poor

f

MANEUVER
DESCRIPTION
Penalty
# HORSE MANEUVER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Totas | SCO
PENALTY
< 839 Cat Can Dew 70 %_
v 5 PENALTY
591 Wright On Forever b q
SCORE o) @) ) __1/1_ ___\/7_ P o
- . — e
PENALTY
i 71 Gunna B Lucky ) S - - u&
SCORE O o |-f]lo |-f] +A]l-f ol
‘ 77— r—
¥ 746 | cP Smokin Boon PEALLY [ Y i %‘/2_
ScorRe _ |-'/2 ~‘/L# o |- vV Z
v \
576 Flashy Onetime Pepto FENALTY /2. \ f l
score | & | v [vf [P | V2| ] o z |
¥ 386 | ISR Another Wyn PENALTY WS,
score |-'% | -Y2 |-Yz]-Y=] o [+%] o 2.
i PENALTY
803 Seven S Red Robin ; T . _
CE‘MJW“’ SEQR,E"’ e == P Bk | T L e, W
v 391 PT Whitershadeofpale PENALTY | )
SCORE o (=) @) o |- |-L] o { L&
7
Y835 | Sweet Little Ruby PENALTY ;
score_ vtz ] © | o o |+l 2 Y2
i A
V' 897 | Makin A Seen PENALTY .
score |2 [+ |-~ | & =R ETA N |
o - e—_
vV 779 | CallMe WR PENALTY
SCORE N +\h_ 2 1o Y +./.2_ L
=1\ =T
PENALTY
) SCORE

/

[ &
Judge's Signature: { W )/]M(LL;_,

|
W

Printed from Hsh/



EVENT(..R(..HA Show #9

GO-ROUND 1

DATH1/12/2024 JUDGE

Jeremy Knoles

——FTTU-NRCHANPEX-
CLASS A - Non Pro

Boxina

GUIDE FOR "NEW COwW"

(At judges "discretion, rider will recelve new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse)

A- Cow that won't run

B- Cow that doesn't respect horse
C- When cow leaves arena
CREDITS

A- Maintaining contral of the cow at all times
B- Maintaining Proper Position

C~ Degree of difficutty

D- Eye Appeal

E- Time Worked

1 POINT PENALTIES

A- Loss of working advantage

P- Working out of Pasition

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
BOXING

0- SCORE

A- Turn tall

8- Using two hands on the reins in
a bridle or two-rein

C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle
class, except In the two-rein

D- Balking

E- Extremely out of control

F- Bloody mouth (inside)

G- lllegal equipment

H- Leaving working area before

JUDGE CARD

fective November 16, 2023
A- Abuse

B-Lameness Ljr

NE -Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete

the work.
NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime o
terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
If the work is not complete at that time.

NO SCORE:

Each Work will be limited to 50 seconds

W- Excessive hollering pattern Is complete RUN CONTENT:
3 POINT PENALTIES |- Fall of harse or rider
D-Dangerous Position J- Schooling between rein work and + Vel =41
L- Loss of Control and cow leaves end of arena cow work Y+ Good=+1/2
5 POINT PENALTIES K- Schooling between cows, if new cow v Ave =
B- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime Is awarded v- Poor = -1
of excessively whipping or spurring the horse. M- Improper Westem Attire -Very Poor = -
C- Blatant disobedience, defined as kicking, biting, N- Failure to work in proper working order
bucking, rearing, striking or obviously insubordinate
RUN CONTENT (+ / ¥+ / v | ¥- | ) PENALTIES
# HORSE Rﬁ& Degres OF, EveAppeal | Courage Time 1Paint 2Point 5Point IEEI!E]I!I IESE.‘] SCORE
839 Cat Can Dew

Wright On Forever

CP Smokin Boon

576 Flashy Onetime Pepto

386

PT Whitershadeofpale

Sweet Little Ruby

897 Makin A Seen Vv~ V+ |V Vi |V ( 10
T s T T Tl S T ==
779 Call Me WR V4 Vi Vi v Ve 1z i/z-
o= s S
Judge's Signature;
Primtetfrom 8w




event CRCHA Show #9 GO-ROUND

1 DATE 11/12/2024 JUDGE Garth Gardiner

cLass #110 - NRCHA NPBX - Non Pro Boxing

NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

1/2 POINT PENALTIES:
-Net changing leads within the same stride
- Jogging first two strides

= Ower or under spin 1/8 turn

1 Point Penalties

-0ut of Lead

- Slipping rein in the bridle

~ Over or under spin 1/4 tum

- Qut of lead each 1/4 circle
- Scoltching or anticipating stop

2 Point Penalties

- Lead missed around end of arena past second corner

- Not ever changing leads in patterns where there is only 1/2 circle

- Failure to run by marker before stop is initiated

- Freezing up in turn

- Breaking gait

- Jogging beyond two strides

= On trot in patterns, failure to stop before executing a lope departure

- A slop in the first 1/4 of the circle. after a lope departure. is a break of gail.
- At end of patlern. failure to hesitate to demonstrate completion of pattern.

5 Point Penalties

= Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

- Biatant disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking. rearing,
and striking or obviously insubordinate.

NRCHIR REINED WORK JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16,
- 0- Score
- Failure to complete the pattern as given (Le. over under spin more than 1/4 turn)
- Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class
- Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except the two rein class
- Horse balking
- Bloody mouth (inside}
- Hlegal equipment
- Leaving working area before pattern is complete
- Fall of horse or rider
- Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattern.
- Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Improper Western Attire
- Failure to work in the proper working order

Sk s

NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattern.
- Abuse

- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow histher whistle at anytime lo terminate the work,

A score of zero will be aiven if the work is not late al thal time.

MANEUVER SCORES. +1 1/2 Excellent, +1 Very Good, +1/2 Good, 0 Correct , -1/2 Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1 1/2 Extremely Poor
MANEUVER
DESCRIPTION
# HORSE MANEUVER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 | P Fsco
PENALTY
866 | Yourgunnaloveme \ 7T \ T jrd,
score | () /oo O | O HYe 7
PENALTY
614 Mik Jagger .
soore TV O Vs AT -
PENALTY ‘
646 Shiney Roseann Cash - il
SCORE /A0l D Q Q M Jim!w
PENALTY
724 Divorce = -
score 17| O | O /A7 O 105 B
PENALTY
982 DMAC Rubirosa e — -
SCORE O O Caleldisval CF R /'H
. PENALTY \ /5 .
837 | PR Dualin Nic = \ :{—O‘i
ore | O 1O BAl SOOI I~ Fol
324 | Timeforasmartchic FENALTY L - ; 5 {O
seore | O] O | O 010 77> o
343 | Jule Of A Time PENALTY j(
score [VTA] O WA TTAT O TATO A
636 /Lmu o .
A SCORE Bz
753 Moms Stilish Lena PENALTY :
SCORE Q1 0] O A RYGIHA B
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY P /
SCORE /7 X 7 ¥
\N.
Judge's Signature: i

L Printad from HSW



EVENTLRLHA Show #9

GO-ROUND 1

DATH1/12/2024 | JUDGE

Garth Gardiner

CLASS
Rm{ing

#1710 - NRCHA NPBX - Non Pro

GUIDE FOR "NEWCOW"

(At judges ‘discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse)

A- Cow that won't run

B~ Cow that doesn't respect harse
C- When cow leaves arena
CREDITS

A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times
B- Maintaining Proper Position

C- Degree of difficulty

D- Eye Appeal

E- Time Worked

1 POINT PENALTIES

A- Loss of working advantage

P- Working out of Position

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRCH{A
at
‘ i
0- SCORE
A-Turn tail
B- Using two hands on the reins in
2 bridle or two-rein
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle
class, except In the two-rein
D- Balking
E- Extremely out of control
F- Bloody mouth (inside)
G- lllegal equipment
H- Leaving working area before

BOXING

JUDGE CARD

NO SCORE:
A- Abuse
B-Lameness
NE -Failure of an exhibiter to attempt to complete
the work.
NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to
terminate the work. A scare of era will be given
if the work is not complete at that time.

Each Work will be limited to 50 seconds

W- Excessive hollering pattern Is complete RUN CONTENT:
3 POINT PENALTIES I- Fall of horse or rider
P-Danderous Position J- Schooling between rein work and + ood = +1
L- Loss of Control and cow leaves end of arena cow work v = +14
5 POINT PENALTIES K- Schooling between cows. if new cow 7 Average =0
B- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime is awarded ¥- Poor=-1/2
ot excessively whip ping or spuriing the horse. M- improper Westem Attire -Very Poor = -1
C- Blatant disobedience, defined as kicking, biting, N- Failure to work In proper working ordet
bucking, rearing, striking or obviously insubordinate
RUN cou?s?rr(v EOEAESE PENALTIES
# HORSE Pasttons. | Deareeor Time. . o = SCORE
Contral | Diicuny | Evefeeeal | Courage Worked L Paint 3Feint S Eoint
866 Yourgunnaloveme \/ \/ A/ e t_O {C
= h
614 Mik Jagger _],,- ._l.« /_\. =

Divorce

DMAC Rubirosa

PR Dualin Nic

o,

Lucky

;A\:ﬁ’éy»,M

636~

-

753 Moms Stilish Lena

Judge's Signature:

PriretTronT NS



event CRCHA Show #9 GO-ROUND 1 DATE 11/12/2024  |Jupce Jeremy Knoles

CLASS #110 - NRCHA NPBX - Non Pro Boxing NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

1/2 POINT PENALTIES: N R H

- Not changing leads within the same stride - Over or under spin 1/8 turn RE ’ N E D WO RK J UDG E CARD

- Jogging firet two strides Effective November 16,
- 0- Soore

1 Poirt Penalties

-Oul of Lead

- Slipping rein in the bridle

- Over or under spin 1/4 tum

2 Point Penalties

- Qut of lead each 1/4 circle
- Scolehing or anticipating stop

- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer
- Not ever changing leads in pattemns where there is only 1/2 circle

- Failure o run by marker before stop is initiated

- Freezing up intum
- Brealing gait
- Jogging beyond two strides

- On trot in patterns, failure to stop before executing a lope departure
- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure. is a break of gait.
- At end of pattem, failure to hesilate to demonstrate completion of pattern.

5 Point Penalties

- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or

excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

- Blatant disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing,

and striking or obviously insubordinate.

- Failure lo complete the pattern as given (l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 tum}
- Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class

- Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except the two rein class

-~ Horse balking

- Bloody mouth (inside)
- Nlegal equipment

- Leaving working area before patiemn is complele
- Fall of horse or rider
- Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattern.
- Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena

- Improper Western Attire
- Failure to work in the proper working order

NO SCORE:

- Abuse

- Lameness

NOTE:

s

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to werk the pattern.

Judge may biow histher whistle al anytime Lo terminate the work.
A score of zero will be ghven if the work is not complete at thal time.

MANEUVER SCORES. +1 1/2 Excellent, +1 Very Good, +1/2 Good, 0 Correct , -1/2 Poor, -1 Very Poor. -1 1/2 Exiremely Poor
MANEUVER ;
DESCRIPTION
# HORSE MANEUVER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 P;;?;:v sco
v wsl t PENALTY | |
ourgunnaloveme
SCORE o lo |+l l+rlo | & |ayz L
el s PENALTY
ik Jagger
SCORE +2 1 © vz |22 Jvfz [+ [+ )5
AV T
v : PENALTY
646 Shiney Roseann Cash .
scoRe  |+fa |+ |l o o |+ ]lo [+
ﬂ\
v
724 Divorce PElALTY 11
SCORE &) O |Yz |¥o]| o |+'f]+a
e T
v 982 | DMAC Rubirosa LEINTY S
score  |-Y2 | © 1o |+ |-Y] o |-/
\
Y 827 | PR Dualin Nic EENAL T /2. y
L AR ANA A ANA RN z |
s ¥ E e
V324 | Timeforasmartchic FoanY e z - / > s
SCORE  |='|-tf2 | o |=-/2]l o | -I |-V>
s & _#
V343 | Jule OF A Time PENALTY | i | =
SCORE 'l o v ] & %o 2| = 1
kl.'i =3
' PENALTY ...\
/636 Lucky Money o § — c o [ o S
SN — SCORE .
V' 753 | Moms Stilish Lena PENALTY Y2 Vy
SCORE O lo |-Valsjo]+f] ]k 11
LM L Hﬂ'ﬂ- 1
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
q SCORE /

Judge's Signature;

{ !EAI’/\AAA/Y/’%A»/D*'
7 vi

Printed from HSW



CRCHA Show #9

EVENT GO-ROUND

DATH1/12/2024  JUDGE Jeremy Knoles

#1170 - NRCHA NPBX -
CLASS ; A - Non Pro
F}mnng
GUIDE FOR "NEW COW"

(At judges 'discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as hecessary to show Horse)

A- Cow that won't run

B- Gow that doesn't respect horse
C- When cow leaves arena
CREDITS

A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times
B- Maintaining Praper Position

C- Degree of difficulty

D- Eye Appeal

E- Time Worked

1 POINT PENALTIES

A- Loss of working advantage

P- Working out of Position

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
BOXING

0- SCORE

NRCHA
A-Turn tall NO SCORE:

JUDGE CARD
B- Using two hands on the reins in A- Abuse

a bridle or two-rein B-Lameness

C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle NE -Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete

class, except In the two-rein the work.
D- Balking NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to
terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
if the work Is not complete at that time.

E- Extremely out of contral
F- Bloody mouth (inside)
G- llegal equipment

H- Leaving working area before Each Work will be limited to 50 seconds

W- Excessive hollering pattern is complete RUN CONTENT:
3 POINT PENALTIES I- Fall of harse or rider
ngerous Positio J- Schooling between rein work and + =41

L- Loss of Control and cow leaves end of arena cow wark Y+ Good = +1/2
5 POINT PENALTIES K- Schooling between cows. if new cow L =0
B- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime Is awarded ¥-Poor=-1

or excessively whipping or spurring the horse. M- Improper Westem Attire - Poor = -1
C- Blatant disobedience, defined as kicking, biting, N- Failure to work In proper working order

bucking, rearing, striking or ohviously insubordinate

RUN GONTEN.T(+ K EdEaE PENALTIES
# HORSE Posllon§. | Deatee Ol | oo popen| cowrage | (BE | spoin | spam | seem leeranyom] — SC€ORE
Contrg| i Worked

866 Yourgunnaloveme

724 Divorce e

753 |  Moms Stilish Lena ¥ + A T

A L b3

#]

; =
Judge's Signature: { A’W Ja4 %

/ U

POt O S Y —————



EVENT CRCHA Show #9

GO-ROUND

1 DATE 11/12/2024 JUDGE Garth Gardiner

cLAss #110 - NRCHA NPBX - Non Pro Boxing

NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nreha.com

1/2 POINT PENALTIES:
= Not changing leads within the same stride
- Jogging first two strides

1 Poirt Penalties

-Out of Lead
- Slipping rein in the bridle

- Qver or under spin 1/8 turn

- Qut of lead each 1/4 circle

- Qver or under spin 1/4 tum

2 Poirt Penalties
- Lead missad around end of arena past second corner
- Nol ever changing leads in patterns where there is only 1/2 circle

~ Failure to run by marker before stop is initiated

= Freezing up intum

- Breaking gait

- Jogging beyond two strides
- Cn trot in pattemns, failure to stop before executing a lope departure

- A stopin the first 1/4 of the circle. after a lope departure. is a break of gait.
- At end of pattern, failure to hesilate to demonstrate completion of pattern.

§ Point Penalties

~ Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or

excessively whipping or spurring the horse.
- Blatant disobedience including kicking. biting, bucking, rearing,
and striking or obvigusly insubordinate.

- Scotching or anticipating stop

A REINED WORK JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16,
- 0- Score
- Failure lo complete the pattern as given (le. over under spin more than 1/4 tum)
- Two hands on the reins in a bridle or (wo-rein class
- Fingers between the reins in a bridle class. excepl the two rein class

- Horse balking
- Bloody mouth ({inside} +
- llegal equipment i

- Leaving working area before pattern is complete

- Fall of horse or rider

- Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the patiern.
- Jogping In excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena

= Improper Waestern Attire

- Failure to work in the proper working order

NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattern,
- Abuse
- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow his‘her whistle at anytime to terminale the work.
A score of zero witl be given if the work is not complete at Lhal time.

MANEUVER SCORES: +1 1/2 Excellent. +1 Very Good, +1/2 Good, 0 Correct , -1/2 Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1 1/2 Exiremely Poor
MANEUVER
DESCRIPTION
# HORSE manewer | 1 | 2 31456 ] 7] 8 |Ffr]sco
R L PENALTY A ;l-
cooter Doo - .

SCORE U1 O /aHyal-Ya Q b;]r
790 Fancy Chairwoman FEUALTY Q‘

score O | OO0 /o Val=1/a]-1/]
725 | CRDo It Tuff PENALIY W \ 5 o= '

score_ 172l 1O 10O ] O] OHA]

PENALTY
793 Champagn Dreamz

score -/ Ao A B 2 Ml L D T
809 | Metaliic Flame LA

score 14/~ | B /P Y H o [ l l
817 Nics Two Shiners SENALTE 5 ;)"' e o q/ -

SCORE O l=1 o] &l [ [} R Lo~

. PENALTY _(_j

854 Souls On Fire

SCORE @) Q O O
855 Pepto Shiney Chex PENALTY :

score | O [ O] ST ORGT O At
691 | Im Kinda Smooth i sl B 1}.

SCORE O MLRATOTO S8 L& \
733 | Uno Whats Wright PENALTY 1

I SN HO1 NaY KON KON \/-" Ho 50

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY i

SCORE |7 P

Judge's Signature:

L L — v

Printed from HSW



EVENTL'R('HA SNOW #Y

GO-ROUND 1

DATH1/12/2024 | JUDGE

Garth Gardiner

C
i Rm{ing

#1710 - NRCHANPBEX - Non Pro

GUIDE FOR "NEW COW"

(At judges 'discretion, rider will recelve new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse)

A- Cow that won't run

B~ Cow that doesn't respect harse
C- When cow leaves arena
CREDITS

A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times
B- Maintaining Proper Position

C- Degree of difficulty

D- Eye Appeal

E- Time Worked

1 POINT PENALTIES

A- Loss of working advantage

P- Working out of Position

NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
BOXING

NRCHA

0- SCORE

A-Turn tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in
a bridle or two-rein

C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle
class, except in the two-rein

D- Balking

E- Extremely out of control

F- Bloody mouth (inside)

G- lllegal equipment

H- Leaving working area before

NO SCORE:
A- Abuse
B-Lameness
NE -Failure of an exhibitor to attempt fa complete
the work.
NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime o
terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
if the work is not complete at that time.

Each Work will be limited to 50 seconds

W- Excessive hollering pattern is complete RUN CONTENT:
3 POINT PENALTIES I- Fall of horse or rider
D-Dangerous Position J- Schooling between rein work and A4 =
L- Loss of Contiol and cow leaves end of arena cow work Y+ Good=+1/2
5 POINT PENALTIES K- Schooling between cows, if new cow Y Average =0
B- Spurting or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime is awarded ¥-Poor=-1/2

or excessively whipping or spurring the horse. M- Improper Westem Attire —Very Poor =-1
C- Blatant disobedience, defined as kicking, biting, N- Failure to work in proper working order

bucking, rearing, striking or obviously insubordinate

RUN CONTENT (+ /{ ¥+ | ¢ 1 #- | 3 PENALTIES
* HORSE e | Bome=Sl | EveAuenl e | 1pan | apom | sean eenaty Toad ERRe

Scooter Doo

Fancy Chairwoman

817 Nics Two Shiners

Souls On Fire

855 Pepto Shiney Chex

Lo e e

691 Im Kinda Smooth

ViR RV

733 Uno Whats Wright
e e ey e e B e P T T + s
e = 2
Z / //
Judge's Signature: W A
— = Tt T Sy

1 4



event CRCHA Show #9 GO-ROUND 1 DATE 11/12/2024 |JUDGE Jeremy Knoles

cLass #110 - NRCHA NPBX - Non Pro Boxing NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrehacom

112 POINT PENALTIES: NRQHH REINED WORK JUDGE CARD

- Net changing leads within the same stride - Over or under spin 1/8 furn

- Jogging first two strides Effective November 16,
- 0- Score

1 Point Penalties

- Qut of Lead - Out of lead each 1/4 circle

- Slipping rein in the bridle - Scolching or anticipating stop
- Qver or under spin 1/4 lurn

2 Point Penalties

- Lead missed around end of arena pasi second comer

- Not ever changing leads in pattemns where there is only 1/2 circle

- Failure lo run by marker before stop is initiated

= Freezing up in turn

- Breaking gait

- Jogging beyond two strides

= On trot in patterns, failure to stop before executing a lope departure

= A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure. is a break of gait.
- At end of patlem. failure to hesitate to demonstrate completion of pattern.

5 Point Penalties

- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

- Blatant disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking. rearing.
and striking or obviously insubordinate.

- Failure to complete the pattern as given (l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 turn)
- Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class
- Fingers between the reins in a bridle cass. except the two rein class
- Horse balking

- Bleody mouth (inside)

- Megal equipment

- Leaving working area before paltern is complele
- Fall of horse or rider ;

- Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattern.
- Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena

- Improper Western Altire

- Failure to work in the proper working order

NO SCORE:

- Abuse

- Lameness

NOTE:

St

Judge may blew his/her whistle at anytime lo terminate the work.

A score of zero wil be given if the work is nol complete at that lime.

NE - Failure of an exhibitor (o attempt to work the paitern.

MANEUVER SCORES. +1 1/2 Excellent. +1 Very Good, +1/2 Good, 0 Correct , -1/2 Poor, - 1 Very Poor, -1 1/2 Exiremely Poor
MANEUVER
DESCRIPTION
Penalty
# HORSE MANEUVER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 ol | SCO
v PENALTY 2
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score |- | o | o [mL]vEl-A]-% % |bb/?_
(7 Lot -
PENALTY
v 790 Fancy Chairwoman Z 95 5 ‘/7_
SCORE ol |ol-f2]-ft]- |-'A
— 5
k‘\
v PENALTY o [ ot
725 | CRDo It Tuff 2 { z /2. i 6'/?. 24
scorE |-f2| O o |+2|+/=] o | o b
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A AN AaAN AN AN ARG 132
= o GEY
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scoRE |4 | v/ | @ [+ -]+t |+ 2o
Gary %ﬁ 14 -
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il%
V' 854 Souls On Fire PENALTY 2 € | 2 o L )
apons 3 | o |-fl-f2]-2]="]-"s 2
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SCORE ol o o ] Vo]l o ]|o A
3w
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w = L
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EVENTL RUHA Show #Y9

GO-ROUND 1

DATH 1/12/2024

JUDGE

Jeremy Knoles

— #10 -NRCHA NPBEBX -
CLASS . A - Non Pro
Rnymg

GUIDE FOR "NEWCOW"

(At judges 'discretion, rider will recelve new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse)

A- Cow that won't run

B~ Cow that doesn't respect horse
C- When cow leaves arena
CREDITS

A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times
B~ Maintaining Proper Position

C~ Degree of difficulty

D- Eye Appeal

E- Time Worked

1 POINT PENALTIES

A- Loss of working advantage

P- Working out of Position

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
BOXING

’1.1' grx i

NRC A

0- SCORE

A-Turn tall

B- Using two hands on the reins in
a bridle or two-rein

C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle
class, except in the two-rein

D- Balking

E- Extremely out of control

F- Bloody mouth (inside)

G- lllegal equipment

H- Leaving working area before

JUDGE CARD

fective November 16, 2023

NO SCORE:

A- Abuse kﬁ

B-Lameness

NE -Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete
the work.

NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to
terminate the work. A score of 2ero will be given
if the work is not complete at that time.

Each Work will be limited to 50 seconds

W- Excessive hollering pattern is complete RUN CONTENT:
3 POINT PENALTIES I- Fall of horse or rider
angerous P J- Schooling between rein work and A VeryGood = +1
L- Loss of Caontrol and cow leaves end of arena cow wark Y+ Good = +1/2
5 POINT PENALTIES K- Schooling between cows, if new cow Y Average=0
B~ Spurring or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime Is awarded - Poor=-1
or excessively whipping or spurring the horse. M- Improper Westem Attire x Poor = -1
C- Blatant disobedience, defined as kicking, biting, N- Fallure to work in proper working order
bucking, rearing, striking or ohviously insubordinate
e L i S LTS
RUN CONTENT(+ / ¥+ / v | ¢- | ) PENALTIES
# HORSE M: e D;'. 27 | eve appeal | Courage I;mi 1 Point 3 Point 5Point  |Penally Igﬁll SCORE
787 Scooter Doo
Vi v i
790 Fancy Chairwoman bale” v . o v v \,. o b ‘/2._

725 CR Do It Tuff

Champagn Dreamz

Metallic Flame

Nics Two Shiners

854 Souls On Fire

733 Uno Whats Wright L\// v == v v 8
Pl |
Judge's Signature: % Ao 7{ e C» i
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